
Group Project Due Dates (Subject to slight modifications) 
 

All due dates listed in bold type are for required components of the group 
project.  Interim drafts will not be graded, but they must be turned in on time 
to receive full credit for that component of the group project. 
 

Assignment Due Date Return Date 
Form Groups Tuesday, 1 July  
Group Project 
Proposal Tuesday, 8 July Thursday or Friday, 10 

or 11 July 
Revised Project 
Proposal, if necessary Tuesday, 15 July Thursday, 17 July or 

Friday 18 July 

Planned Analyses Tuesday, 22 July Thursday, 24 July or 
Friday, 25 July 

Revised Planned 
Analyses, if necessary Tuesday, 29 July Thursday, 31 July 

Draft survey, if 
applicable 

Between Tuesday, 22 
July and Tuesday, 29 
July 

Check with your 
advisor 

Meeting with 
Advisor—minimum of 
2 group members must 
attend 

Before data collection 
or Thursday 31 July  

Draft 
Introduction/Methods Monday, 4 August Wednesday, 6 August 

or Thursday, 7 August 
Draft 
Results/Discussion Friday, 15 August Monday, 18 August 

Final Group Paper No later than noon 
Friday, 22 August  

Individual Peer/Self 
Assessment 

No later than noon 
Friday, 22 August 

Automatic 20 point 
deduction from group 
project grade for any 
student that does not 
turn this in 

Individual 1 page 
write-up summarizing 
what you got out of 
the project 

No later than noon 
Friday, 22 August 

Automatic 20 point 
deduction from group 
project grade for any 
student that does not 
turn this in 

 


